
19.17  Source of Monthly Household Income by Source and Income Groups

 Percentage of total monthly income by source  

  Monthly Average Property Owner Social Other 

  income  Monthly Total Wages (Owner  Occu- Insura- sources

  Groups  Income  and occupied pied nce    Gifts, Foreign   (-)

(Rupees) (Rupees) Sala- Farming Farming Other houses  Hous- Benefi- Assis- Remit- tic    Taxes

ries Crop   Live-  Acti- excluded es   ts incl. tance tances Remit- Paid

 Product Stock  vities   Pension   tances 

6787 100.00 32.29 15.29 5.83 19.74 1.71 10.53 2.74 1.70 3.24 3.67 3.27

 Upto 1000 689 100.00 14.71 16.33 4.69 6.66 4.29 20.92 0.43 22.47 0.41 4.09 5.01

1001- 1500 1283 100.00 26.40 16.17 4.82 9.41 2.56 13.57 4.45 11.37 -- 5.09 6.15

1501- 2000 1784 100.00 25.32 14.53 5.71 18.32 1.20 10.68 1.97 9.13 0.37 6.25 6.52

2001- 2500 2274 100.00 29.19 14.90 6.07 18.70 0.91 9.66 1.39 5.29 0.29 6.56 7.03

2501- 3000 2754 100.00 32.05 13.72 5.62 20.61 0.44 9.18 1.16 4.89 0.71 5.66 5.95

3001- 3500 3261 100.00 33.01 13.62 6.16 21.19 0.73 8.72 0.92 3.48 0.84 6.78 4.56

3501- 4000 3763 100.00 35.86 14.54 6.50 18.89 0.51 8.25 1.39 3.12 1.23 5.71 4.01

4001- 5000 4490 100.00 36.23 13.85 7.41 17.79 0.85 8.83 1.16 2.20 2.06 5.37 4.25

5001- 6000 5487 100.00 35.35 15.14 6.91 18.79 0.97 8.54 1.60 1.92 2.48 4.70 3.61

6001- 7000 6506 100.00 33.24 13.87 7.35 20.59 1.03 8.94 2.12 1.67 2.72 4.81 3.67

7001 13677 100.00 31.04 16.01 5.15 20.15 2.31 11.69 3.62 0.82 4.27 2.43 2.49

& above

Urban 

All Groups 9384 100.00 43.84 2.14 0.98 24.16 1.94 15.44 2.71 1.51 3.37 1.32 2.58

 Upto 1000 643 100.00 0.80 1.21 0.51 10.87 11.90 25.23 0.00 43.33 0.00 9.98 -3.83

1001- 1500 1289 100.00 32.23 4.33 2.34 23.23 2.99 20.79 5.33 15.06 0.00 -7.14 0.83

1501- 2000 1786 100.00 41.05 1.16 1.84 25.33 0.09 11.21 3.69 17.18 0.00 -6.60 5.06

2001- 2500 2262 100.00 41.37 2.43 -0.32 30.37 0.85 10.34 2.71 7.29 0.45 1.42 3.09

2501- 3000 2780 100.00 45.58 2.26 0.64 26.39 0.02 10.14 3.38 5.39 0.20 2.84 3.17

3001- 3500 3275 100.00 49.41 1.89 0.89 25.40 0.15 10.85 1.06 4.19 1.39 2.39 2.38

3501- 4000 3778 100.00 52.67 1.71 0.87 24.52 0.21 9.38 1.91 3.27 2.26 1.36 1.84

4001- 5000 4538 100.00 51.15 1.05 1.35 25.24 0.41 11.34 1.32 2.48 1.28 1.76 2.62

5001- 6000 5522 100.00 48.39 2.12 0.84 25.74 0.72 12.21 2.82 1.70 1.53 1.43 2.51

6001- 7000 6520 100.00 45.67 1.20 1.02 27.21 1.20 12.61 2.56 2.53 1.29 1.96 2.73

7001 15050 100.00 42.24 2.33 0.97 23.56 2.39 16.76 2.89 1.01 4.06 1.21 2.59

& above

Rural  

All Groups 5680 100.00 24.16 24.55 9.25 16.63 1.54 7.07 2.75 1.82 3.15 5.32 3.75

 Upto 1000 693 100.00 15.83 17.54 5.02 6.32 3.68 20.57 0.47 20.80 0.44 3.62 5.72

1001- 1500 1282 100.00 25.58 17.83 5.17 7.48 2.51 12.56 4.32 10.86 6.81 6.89

1501- 2000 1784 100.00 23.26 16.28 6.22 17.40 1.34 10.62 1.75 8.08 0.42 7.93 6.71

2001- 2500 2275 100.00 27.85 16.27 6.78 17.42 0.92 9.59 1.25 5.07 0.27 7.13 7.46

2501- 3000 2749 100.00 29.52 15.86 6.55 19.53 0.52 9.00 0.75 4.80 0.81 6.19 6.47

3001- 3500 3257 100.00 28.79 16.64 7.52 20.10 0.88 8.17 0.89 3.30 0.69 7.90 5.12

3501- 4000 3759 100.00 30.95 18.28 8.15 17.25 0.60 7.92 1.23 3.07 0.92 6.99 4.64

4001- 5000 4473 100.00 30.81 18.51 9.62 15.08 1.01 7.91 1.10 2.10 2.35 6.68 4.84

5001- 6000 5471 100.00 29.30 21.18 9.73 15.57 1.08 6.84 1.03 2.03 2.93 6.21 4.12

6001- 7000 6499 100.00 27.27 19.95 10.39 17.41 0.95 7.17 1.90 1.25 3.40 6.17 4.12

7001 12419 100.00 18.59 31.21 9.78 16.37 2.23 6.07 4.44 0.62 4.51 3.80 2.38

& above

Contd.
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SOCIAL & CULTURE

19.17  Source of Monthly Household Income by Source and Income Groups

 Percentage of total monthly income by source  

  Monthly Average Property Owner Social Other 

  income  Monthly Total Wages (Owner  Occu- Insura- sources

  Groups  Income  and occupied pied nce    Gifts, Foreign   (-)

(Rupees) (Rupees) Sala- Farming Farming Other houses  Hous- Benefi- Assis- Remit- tic    Taxes

ries Crop   Live-  Acti- excluded es   ts incl. tance tances Remit- Paid

 Product Stock  vities   Pension   tances 

PUNJAB

6506 100.00 28.60 15.01 8.57 21.55 1.80 10.36 1.65 1.99 3.38 4.40 2.69

 Upto 1000 719 100.00 17.47 10.10 6.28 5.19 5.55 20.60 0.00 26.54 0.00 5.01 3.26

1001- 1500 1283 100.00 28.04 9.48 6.51 11.66 3.45 13.59 4.08 14.45 0.00 4.57 4.17

1501- 2000 1786 100.00 26.04 7.88 7.01 23.33 1.14 10.65 1.63 10.71 0.39 6.28 4.93

2001- 2500 2275 100.00 30.74 10.79 7.64 20.79 1.07 9.88 0.90 5.72 0.26 6.88 5.33

2501- 3000 2746 100.00 29.93 12.49 6.87 22.43 0.42 9.50 1.37 5.27 0.77 5.63 5.33

3001- 3500 3257 100.00 29.52 13.21 8.69 22.74 0.89 9.09 1.02 3.93 0.55 6.84 3.54

3501- 4000 3761 100.00 30.38 15.02 9.18 19.97 0.62 8.49 1.63 3.54 1.32 6.46 3.40

4001- 5000 4487 100.00 31.42 13.39 10.59 20.06 1.08 8.82 1.26 2.41 1.86 5.66 3.45

5001- 6000 5482 100.00 30.73 15.51 10.00 20.78 0.94 8.31 1.24 1.93 2.16 5.43 2.98

6001- 7000 6494 100.00 30.57 13.97 10.89 20.66 0.92 8.31 1.28 2.18 2.25 5.61 3.36

7001 13647 100.00 27.14 16.07 7.80 22.13 2.49 11.53 1.93 0.92 4.80 3.24 1.94

& above

Urban 

All Groups 9136 100.00 39.08 2.61 1.31 26.88 2.22 15.20 2.29 1.86 4.26 2.02 2.26

 Upto 1000 603 100.00 1.46 0.00 0.93 1.62 21.54 38.44 0.00 50.55 0.00 0.00 -14.54

1001- 1500 1308 100.00 28.99 3.35 2.89 27.97 2.24 21.64 6.19 15.54 0.00 -8.90 0.08

1501- 2000 1798 100.00 42.92 1.18 2.09 28.06 0.00 11.01 4.45 14.25 0.00 -8.39 4.44

2001- 2500 2255 100.00 44.56 2.92 -0.63 27.49 0.83 10.02 2.01 6.74 0.64 2.66 2.77

2501- 3000 2764 100.00 38.30 2.96 0.70 30.03 0.02 11.42 4.11 5.60 0.10 3.44 3.33

3001- 3500 3265 100.00 45.20 2.28 1.18 28.21 0.18 10.93 0.92 4.89 1.42 3.02 1.77

3501- 4000 3769 100.00 45.83 1.13 0.95 28.48 0.31 9.95 2.71 3.89 3.17 2.25 1.33

4001- 5000 4514 100.00 47.81 0.57 1.67 27.21 0.57 11.04 1.45 3.03 1.80 2.43 2.43

5001- 6000 5493 100.00 43.70 1.89 1.33 29.76 1.10 11.94 2.17 1.84 1.87 1.91 2.51

6001- 7000 6487 100.00 42.73 1.68 1.59 27.37 1.07 10.99 2.19 4.18 1.85 3.86 2.50

7001 15578 100.00 37.10 3.00 1.30 26.38 2.77 16.67 2.37 1.17 5.18 1.85 2.23

& above

Rural  

All Groups 5451 100.00 21.55 23.35 13.44 17.96 1.52 7.10 1.23 2.08 2.78 6.00 2.99

 Upto 1000 728 100.00 18.50 10.75 6.62 5.42 4.53 19.46 0.00 25.00 0.00 5.33 4.39

1001- 1500 1279 100.00 27.88 10.56 7.15 8.79 3.66 12.17 3.71 14.26 0.00 6.94 4.88

1501- 2000 1784 100.00 23.30 8.96 7.81 22.56 1.32 10.59 1.17 10.14 0.46 8.67 5.01

2001- 2500 2278 100.00 29.10 11.72 8.62 19.99 1.10 9.86 0.77 5.60 0.22 7.38 5.63

2501- 3000 2742 100.00 28.32 14.31 8.05 20.98 0.49 9.14 0.85 5.20 0.89 6.05 5.72

3001- 3500 3254 100.00 24.46 16.73 11.11 20.98 1.12 8.49 1.05 3.62 0.26 8.07 4.11

3501- 4000 3759 100.00 25.92 19.04 11.55 17.50 0.71 8.06 1.32 3.43 0.78 7.67 4.00

4001- 5000 4477 100.00 25.30 18.18 13.92 17.39 1.27 7.99 1.19 2.18 1.89 6.86 3.83

5001- 6000 5477 100.00 25.35 21.16 13.60 17.05 0.88 6.80 0.85 1.97 2.28 6.90 3.18

6001- 7000 6497 100.00 25.74 18.85 14.58 18.00 0.87 7.25 0.92 1.38 2.40 6.30 3.71

7001 12007 100.00 16.16 30.47 14.97 17.45 2.18 5.87 1.46 0.65 4.39 4.78 1.61

& above
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19.17  Source of Monthly Household Income by Source and Income Groups

 Percentage of total monthly income by source  

  Monthly Average Property Owner Social Other 

  income  Monthly Total Wages (Owner  Occu- Insura- sources

  Groups  Income  and occupied pied nce    Gifts, Foreign   (-)

(Rupees) (Rupees) Sala- Farming Farming Other houses  Hous- Benefi- Assis- Remit- tic    Taxes

ries Crop   Live-  Acti- excluded es   ts incl. tance tances Remit- Paid

 Product Stock  vities   Pension   tances 

SINDH  

7491 100.00 41.82 16.66 1.24 16.47 0.72 12.66 4.37 1.31 0.93 0.09 3.73

 Upto 1000 744 100.00 8.45 42.31 -4.95 2.74 0.00 25.72 0.00 2.70 0.00 6.31 16.72

1001- 1500 1275 100.00 22.41 38.52 -0.92 3.97 0.00 15.61 8.24 67.00 0.00 0.00 9.50

1501- 2000 1784 100.00 22.27 34.56 -0.10 10.24 0.06 12.71 3.66 5.66 0.00 0.47 10.48

2001- 2500 2281 100.00 27.16 27.69 1.35 19.71 0.11 10.91 2.12 3.54 0.00 -0.30 7.70

2501- 3000 2774 100.00 39.83 18.70 1.80 20.66 0.00 9.46 0.80 2.86 0.00 -0.08 5.97

3001- 3500 3273 100.00 38.81 17.39 1.27 23.01 0.02 9.75 0.85 2.15 0.21 0.19 6.36

3501- 4000 3774 100.00 46.26 14.39 1.03 21.29 0.14 8.50 1.07 2.69 0.00 -0.38 5.00

4001- 5000 4516 100.00 46.54 15.66 1.24 17.97 0.24 9.83 1.20 1.81 0.08 0.34 5.09

5001- 6000 5508 100.00 43.70 16.00 1.15 18.28 0.62 10.54 2.61 1.92 0.25 0.47 4.45

6001- 7000 6550 100.00 42.09 14.43 0.31 21.64 1.02 11.62 3.21 1.01 0.08 -0.05 4.63

7001 & 13586 100.00 41.53 16.59 1.36 14.76 0.89 13.96 5.69 0.90 1.37 0.06 2.88

above

Urban 

All Groups 9766 100.00 52.52 1.49 0.42 19.27 0.97 16.66 3.46 1.01 1.50 -0.08 2.79

 Upto 1000 500 100.00 100.00

1001- 1500 1183 100.00 62.94 17.86 16.41 2.79

1501- 2000 1688 100.00 26.43 17.72 13.02 29.91 12.93

2001- 2500 2281 100.00 25.94 1.91 51.94 1.19 13.48 4.43 7.77 -8.39 1.73

2501- 3000 2831 100.00 67.34 0.35 18.83 7.39 2.03 2.54 -0.71 2.22

3001- 3500 3310 100.00 57.82 21.48 0.11 11.36 1.40 1.85 1.00 0.33 4.66

3501- 4000 3799 100.00 65.87 2.17 19.24 0.07 8.17 0.76 2.58 -1.55 2.69

4001- 5000 4588 100.00 56.68 1.57 0.87 23.27 0.16 12.26 1.05 1.32 0.51 2.31

5001- 6000 5564 100.00 55.37 2.24 -0.08 20.46 0.16 13.21 3.85 1.52 0.50 0.63 2.15

6001- 7000 6567 100.00 50.22 0.60 0.08 26.64 1.28 15.50 3.20 0.33 -0.76 2.92

7001 & 14286 100.00 51.60 1.50 0.48 18.14 1.13 17.85 3.76 0.86 1.90 -0.06 2.84

above

Rural  

All Groups 5667 100.00 27.04 37.61 2.39 12.60 0.37 7.14 5.63 1.72 0.14 0.33 5.03

 Upto 1000 769 100.00 9.02 45.16 -5.28 2.93 27.45 2.88 17.84

1001- 1500 1282 100.00 19.59 39.96 -0.98 4.25 15.55 8.81 2.66 10.16

1501- 2000 1793 100.00 21.91 37.55 -0.11 9.59 0.06 12.68 3.98 3.56 0.51 10.26

2001- 2500 2280 100.00 27.29 30.32 1.49 16.42 10.65 1.88 3.11 0.52 8.31

2501- 3000 2762 100.00 33.57 22.87 2.21 21.07 9.93 0.53 2.93 0.06 6.82

3001- 3500 3264 100.00 33.74 22.03 1.61 23.41 9.31 0.71 2.22 0.15 6.81

3501- 4000 3762 100.00 36.65 20.38 1.53 22.30 0.17 8.67 1.23 2.75 0.20 6.13

4001- 5000 4472 100.00 40.15 24.54 1.48 14.63 0.29 8.30 1.29 2.12 0.14 0.24 6.84

5001- 6000 5451 100.00 31.64 30.25 2.42 16.03 1.10 7.78 1.32 2.34 0.30 6.83

6001- 7000 6527 100.00 31.23 32.89 0.62 14.98 0.68 6.46 3.23 1.92 0.19 0.90 6.91

7001 & 12282 100.00 19.71 49.28 3.27 7.44 0.37 5.53 9.88 0.99 0.23 0.33 2.97

above
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SOCIAL & CULTURE

19.17  Source of Monthly Household Income by Source and Income Groups

 Percentage of total monthly income by source  

  Monthly Average Property Owner Social Other 

  income  Monthly Total Wages (Owner  Occu- Insura- sources

  Groups  Income  and occupied pied nce    Gifts, Foreign   (-)

(Rupees) (Rupees) Sala- Farming Farming Other houses  Hous- Benefi- Assis- Remit- tic    Taxes

ries Crop   Live-  Acti- excluded es   ts incl. tance tances Remit- Paid

 Product Stock  vities   Pension   tances 

KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA

6226 100.00 26.92 10.02 4.46 19.39 3.91 6.49 2.18 1.53 9.06 10.40 5.64

 Upto 1000 579 100.00 8.44 23.12 5.36 14.47 2.77 17.70 2.21 19.68 2.09 -0.15 4.30

1001- 1500 1289 100.00 25.07 17.93 3.81 5.10 1.84 10.30 1.94 8.78 14.20 11.04

1501- 2000 1772 100.00 24.94 16.89 7.17 7.91 2.92 7.51 1.64 7.74 0.74 13.98 8.57

2001- 2500 2257 100.00 24.21 16.82 5.30 6.73 1.36 6.23 2.18 5.76 0.86 15.60 14.95

2501- 3000 2759 100.00 29.23 11.33 5.62 11.23 1.40 6.25 0.53 6.71 1.71 16.64 9.36

3001- 3500 3254 100.00 35.38 9.47 3.92 13.53 1.32 5.35 0.67 3.68 2.28 17.93 6.47

3501- 4000 3752 100.00 34.19 12.89 6.28 12.10 0.92 5.66 0.99 2.25 3.37 15.51 5.83

4001- 5000 4496 100.00 35.16 10.46 5.23 10.45 1.27 5.99 0.69 2.01 6.22 14.99 7.52

5001- 6000 5480 100.00 29.86 12.90 5.96 14.89 2.15 5.09 1.34 1.59 8.31 11.98 5.93

6001- 7000 6469 100.00 25.27 9.87 5.25 21.04 2.12 5.61 1.67 0.86 10.93 12.72 4.65

7001 & 14019 100.00 23.33 8.51 3.59 24.84 5.99 7.12 3.14 0.41 12.00 6.67 4.40

above

Urban

All Groups 9377 100.00 32.76 1.97 1.44 27.99 5.46 11.29 1.66 1.64 7.74 3.99 4.07

 Upto 1000 785 100.00 3.42 28.19 0.41 11.98 44.42 11.58

1001- 1500 1235 100.00 21.45 0.13 14.69 17.54 4.11 27.75 7.22 7.12

1501- 2000 1819 100.00 37.77 2.60 2.42 14.93 0.93 10.27 2.84 24.06 3.93 0.26

2001- 2500 2267 100.00 44.31 0.25 1.14 16.64 0.54 7.38 4.14 9.48 8.77 7.35

2501- 3000 2785 100.00 41.88 2.09 1.94 19.09 7.48 1.51 10.91 1.64 9.13 4.33

3001- 3500 3273 100.00 67.26 4.09 0.98 8.11 0.03 7.39 1.07 5.02 2.04 3.21 0.81

3501- 4000 3740 100.00 35.71 3.46 5.23 21.89 0.25 11.07 1.35 1.97 7.39 10.06 1.62

4001- 5000 4512 100.00 46.11 2.18 0.76 22.01 0.43 8.93 1.70 4.09 3.64 3.74 6.42

5001- 6000 5501 100.00 40.65 3.69 2.81 27.60 0.50 7.37 1.73 1.51 5.59 3.04 5.50

6001- 7000 6504 100.00 43.14 0.23 1.71 28.48 2.07 8.65 1.41 3.25 4.47 3.40 3.19

7001 & 16216 100.00 28.82 1.92 1.23 29.60 7.08 12.28 1.66 0.66 9.01 3.76 3.99

above

Rural  

All Groups 5668 100.00 25.21 12.38 5.35 16.87 3.45 5.08 2.33 1.50 9.44 12.27 6.10

 Upto 1000 557 100.00 9.75 26.19 6.19 12.34 3.13 18.59 2.55 15.84 2.42 -0.17 3.17

1001- 1500 1293 100.00 25.32 19.20 4.08 5.46 0.93 9.78 1.78 7.44 14.69 11.31

1501- 2000 1768 100.00 23.95 17.99 7.54 7.36 3.07 7.29 1.55 6.48 0.80 14.76 9.21

2001- 2500 2256 100.00 22.35 18.35 5.69 5.82 1.44 6.12 1.99 5.42 0.94 16.23 15.65

2501- 3000 2755 100.00 27.65 12.48 6.07 10.25 1.57 6.09 0.41 6.19 1.72 17.57 9.99

3001- 3500 3252 100.00 32.81 9.90 4.16 13.97 1.42 5.19 0.64 3.57 2.30 19.11 6.93

3501- 4000 3753 100.00 34.02 13.99 6.41 10.97 1.00 5.03 0.95 2.28 2.91 16.14 6.32

4001- 5000 4494 100.00 33.76 11.52 5.81 8.97 1.38 5.62 0.56 1.75 6.55 16.42 7.66

5001- 6000 5476 100.00 28.12 14.38 6.47 12.84 2.41 4.73 1.28 1.60 8.75 13.43 5.99

6001- 7000 6460 100.00 20.65 12.37 6.16 19.12 2.13 4.82 1.74 0.24 12.61 15.13 5.03

7001 & 13184 100.00 20.77 11.59 4.69 22.61 5.48 4.70 3.83 0.30 13.40 8.03 4.60

above
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19.17  Source of Monthly Household Income by Source and Income Groups

 Percentage of total monthly income by source  

  Monthly Average Property Owner Social Other 

  income  Monthly Total Wages (Owner  Occu- Insura- sources

  Groups  Income  and occupied pied nce    Gifts, Foreign   (-)

(Rupees) (Rupees) Sala- Farming Farming Other houses  Hous- Benefi- Assis- Remit- tic    Taxes

ries Crop   Live-  Acti- excluded es   ts incl. tance tances Remit- Paid

 Product Stock  vities   Pension   tances 

BALOCHISTAN

8064 100.00 35.05 21.59 2.99 17.95 1.08 10.36 6.65 0.95 1.29 -0.08 2.17

 Upto 1000 717 100.00 23.07 -1.19 44.39 33.73

1001- 1500 1281 100.00 11.79 40.06 5.44 15.47 22.56 2.17 0.15 -4.51 6.86

1501- 2000 1805 100.00 33.37 22.94 6.01 16.31 18.26 2.10 -3.16 4.17

2001- 2500 2268 100.00 29.33 20.57 2.75 18.79 13.70 5.77 4.05 5.04

2501- 3000 2783 100.00 42.45 20.00 1.73 16.34 13.17 1.49 1.72 -2.61 5.70

3001- 3500 3285 100.00 45.84 14.16 3.59 15.48 10.12 0.84 3.49 3.74 0.31 2.44

3501- 4000 3769 100.00 53.32 13.95 2.67 12.75 0.01 11.07 1.12 2.63 0.47 0.67 1.34

4001- 5000 4411 100.00 46.80 19.37 4.74 11.14 11.60 1.11 2.02 2.11 -0.27 1.36

5001- 6000 5466 100.00 57.32 12.58 2.14 9.37 0.24 9.57 1.53 2.56 3.01 0.06 1.61

6001- 7000 6539 100.00 40.55 17.96 4.40 16.24 0.14 11.19 6.00 0.99 0.80 0.15 1.58

7001 & 13817 100.00 28.24 24.32 2.65 20.68 1.61 9.99 8.85 0.34 1.03 -0.09 2.38

above

Urban 

All Groups 9599 100.00 47.13 2.01 0.70 28.21 1.58 12.30 3.71 1.01 0.35 3.01

 Upto 1000 100.00

1001- 1500 1311 100.00 65.88 29.61 19.47 0.97 -25.39 9.46

1501- 2000 1773 100.00 116.97 14.56 13.11 12.74 -57.39

2001- 2500 2364 100.00 53.84 4.80 13.01 10.00 18.35

2501- 3000 2745 100.00 69.53 15.33 9.30 12.07 -10.94 4.72

3001- 3500 3289 100.00 60.83 5.38 6.85 12.17 4.08 3.21 5.77 1.71

3501- 4000 3805 100.00 71.47 5.86 0.25 8.66 8.73 1.17 1.15 0.25 2.48

4001- 5000 4539 100.00 73.17 3.78 1.24 8.67 12.02 0.87 0.67 -3.14 2.71

5001- 6000 5537 100.00 57.64 2.21 0.68 16.70 1.90 12.57 3.05 1.84 1.59 0.30 1.54

6001- 7000 6524 100.00 41.33 4.49 2.30 29.33 12.52 3.84 1.25 0.15 1.61 3.17

7001 & 13614 100.00 43.47 1.53 0.55 31.65 1.88 12.38 4.07 0.78 0.23 0.28 3.19

above

Rural  

All Groups 7854 100.00 33.03 24.85 3.37 16.24 1.00 10.04 7.14 0.94 1.45 -0.09 2.03

 Upto 1000 717 100.00 23.07 -1.19 44.39 33.73

1001- 1500 1275 100.00 0.10 48.72 6.62 12.42 23.23 2.64 -0.03 6.30

1501- 2000 1807 100.00 28.50 24.28 6.36 16.41 18.56 1.48 4.42

2001- 2500 2265 100.00 28.56 21.22 2.84 19.23 13.72 5.64 3.60 5.20

2501- 3000 2785 100.00 40.63 21.35 1.84 16.41 13.43 1.60 1.03 -2.04 5.77

3001- 3500 3284 100.00 45.02 14.64 3.78 15.95 10.01 0.66 3.51 3.63 0.33 2.48

3501- 4000 3766 100.00 51.90 14.57 2.86 13.07 0.01 11.25 1.12 2.74 0.51 0.71 1.25

4001- 5000 4398 100.00 44.03 21.01 5.11 11.40 11.56 1.14 2.17 2.33 0.03 1.22

5001- 6000 5456 100.00 57.27 14.10 2.36 8.30 9.13 1.31 2.67 3.22 0.02 1.62

6001- 7000 6540 100.00 40.47 19.39 4.62 14.84 0.16 11.05 6.23 0.97 0.86 1.41

7001 & 13859 100.00 25.15 28.94 3.08 18.46 1.56 9.50 9.82 0.25 1.20 -0.17 2.21

above
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